



City of Sedro-Woolley
Jameson Arterial Extension to SR9
Bid Tabulation - Final
 Date: 4/7/2016
 Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

Base Bid

POSITION				Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		SRV Construction Inc. Oak Harbor, WA		Faber Construction Lynden, WA		Razz Construction Inc. Bellingham, WA		Stremier Gravel Inc. Lynden, WA		Interwest Construction Inc. Burlington, WA		Thomco Construction Inc. Lake Stevens, WA		Colacurcio Brothers Blaine, WA		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	111,722.52	111,722.52	170,000.00	170,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	184,000.00	184,000.00	106,000.00	106,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
2	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	525.04	525.04	2,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	425.00	425.00	560.00	560.00
3	1-07	Potholing	FA	12,000	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00
4	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	HOURL	1,500	45.00	67,500.00	50.00	75,000.00	52.89	79,335.00	47.50	71,250.00	57.75	86,625.00	54.00	81,000.00	55.00	82,500.00	50.20	75,300.00
5	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	HOURL	500	45.00	22,500.00	61.00	30,500.00	62.87	31,435.00	47.50	23,750.00	61.50	30,750.00	54.00	27,000.00	59.50	29,750.00	53.50	26,750.00
6	1-10	Traffic Control Supervisor	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,725.00	10,725.00	15,089.30	15,089.30	30,000.00	30,000.00	91,850.00	91,850.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,430.00	28,430.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	60,675.00	60,675.00	98,025.51	98,025.51	90,000.00	90,000.00	91,800.00	91,800.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	87,000.00	87,000.00
8	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	6,868.59	6,868.59	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
9	2-02	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,870	15.00	28,050.00	9.00	16,830.00	20.05	37,493.50	6.50	12,155.00	8.00	14,960.00	3.00	5,610.00	3.75	7,012.50	5.00	9,350.00
10	2-02	Asphalt Concrete Breakup	SY	1,800	10.00	18,000.00	3.20	5,760.00	5.01	9,018.00	5.00	9,000.00	1.00	1,800.00	2.00	3,600.00	4.25	7,650.00	4.50	8,100.00
11	2-02	Pulverized Asphalt Pavement	SY	4,670	10.00	46,700.00	4.40	20,548.00	3.01	14,056.70	2.80	13,076.00	4.10	19,147.00	4.00	18,680.00	2.20	10,274.00	3.00	14,010.00
12	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	36,505.36	36,505.36	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
13	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	4,000	15.00	60,000.00	20.80	83,200.00	12.71	50,840.00	12.00	48,000.00	13.60	54,400.00	15.00	60,000.00	21.00	84,000.00	15.45	61,800.00
14	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	500	25.00	12,500.00	22.30	11,150.00	19.89	9,945.00	19.00	9,500.00	15.65	7,825.00	15.00	7,500.00	24.00	12,000.00	23.00	11,500.00
15	2-03	Ditch Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	100	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	20.56	2,056.00	18.00	1,800.00	25.25	2,525.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.25	3,025.00	33.10	3,310.00
16	2-05	Petroleum Contaminated Excavation and Disposal Incl. Haul	CY	200	75.00	15,000.00	110.00	22,000.00	172.77	34,554.00	150.00	30,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	130.00	26,000.00	124.00	24,800.00	200.00	40,000.00
17	2-05	Contaminated Soil and Groundwater Handling Management Plan	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,250.66	1,250.66	15,000.00	15,000.00	425.00	425.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
18	2-11	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,950.00	8,950.00	8,903.48	8,903.48	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	2-11	Repair Public & Private Facilities	FA	50,000	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
20	4-02	Gravel Base Incl. Haul	TON	8,900	15.00	133,500.00	13.55	120,595.00	13.66	121,574.00	11.50	102,350.00	10.35	92,115.00	12.00	106,800.00	16.70	148,630.00	10.90	97,010.00
21	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,700	25.00	42,500.00	18.25	31,025.00	24.81	42,177.00	21.00	35,700.00	23.40	39,780.00	23.00	39,100.00	24.00	40,800.00	21.00	35,700.00
22	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	650	28.00	18,200.00	21.25	13,812.50	32.56	21,164.00	34.00	22,100.00	28.65	18,622.50	41.00	26,650.00	28.00	18,200.00	20.95	13,617.50
23	5-04	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 64-22	TON	2,450	90.00	220,500.00	93.50	229,075.00	89.44	219,128.00	102.00	249,900.00	101.00	247,450.00	89.00	218,050.00	95.00	232,750.00	96.80	237,160.00
24	5-04	Commercial HMA	TON	50	190.00	9,500.00	180.00	9,000.00	171.99	8,599.50	190.00	9,500.00	195.00	9,750.00	175.00	8,750.00	182.00	9,100.00	185.00	9,250.00
25	5-04	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	CALC	5000	EST	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
26	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	450	10.00	4,500.00	10.00	4,500.00	5.21	2,344.50	14.00	6,300.00	13.00	5,850.00	12.50	5,625.00	10.00	4,500.00	13.80	6,210.00
27	5-05	Textured & Pigmented Cement Concrete Pavement (6" Splitter Islands)	SY	300	100.00	30,000.00	109.00	32,700.00	81.31	24,393.00	90.00	27,000.00	83.00	24,900.00	100.00	30,000.00	110.00	33,000.00	107.00	32,100.00
28	5-05	Textured & Pigmented Cement Concrete Pavement (9" Truck Apron)	SY	585	110.00	64,350.00	133.00	77,805.00	95.90	56,101.50	110.00	64,350.00	92.50	54,112.50	130.00	76,050.00	132.00	77,220.00	132.00	77,220.00
29	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	145	36.00	5,220.00	34.00	4,930.00	36.28	5,260.60	35.00	5,075.00	39.10	5,669.50	42.00	6,090.00	45.50	6,597.50	34.70	5,031.50
30	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	1,450	38.00	55,100.00	41.00	59,450.00	36.89	53,490.50	41.00	59,450.00	37.90	54,955.00	48.00	69,600.00	52.00	75,400.00	42.80	62,060.00
31	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	LF	580	60.00	34,800.00	124.00	71,920.00	56.76	32,920.80	92.00	53,360.00	107.15	62,147.00	120.00	69,600.00	115.00	69,700.00	87.00	50,460.00
32	7-05	Concrete Inlet	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,345.00	4,035.00	1,862.88	5,588.64	1,400.00	4,200.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,100.00	6,300.00
33	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	16	1,300.00	20,800.00	1,420.00	22,720.00	1,925.10	30,801.60	1,800.00	28,800.00	850.00	13,600.00	1,300.00	20,800.00	1,650.00	26,400.00	2,400.00	38,400.00
34	7-12	Adjust Existing Valve Box	EA	24	250.00	6,000.00	380.00	6,160.00	616.53	14,796.72	150.00	3,600.00	750.00	18,000.00	400.00	9,600.00	200.00	4,800.00	550.00	13,200.00
35	7-12	Adjust Existing Water Meter Box	EA	2	250.00	500.00	335.00	670.00	924.81	1,849.62	350.00	700.00	280.00	560.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	550.00	1,100.00
36	7-05	Trash Rack	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	880.00	1,760.00	1,834.31	3,668.62	1,000.00	2,000.00	825.00	1,650.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,360.00	2,720.00	970.00	1,940.00
37	7-08	Trench Excavation Safety System	LS	1	6,600.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	13,958.38	13,958.38	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	560.00	560.00
38	7-08	Trench Over-Excavation	CY	163	10.00	1,630.00	25.00	4,075.00	31.01	5,054.63	12.00	1,956.00	14.00	2,282.00	18.00	2,934.00	37.00	6,031.00	18.00	2,934.00
39	7-08	Foundation Material	TON	264	15.00	3,960.00	28.50	7,524.00	29.93	7,901.52	29.00	7,656.00	25.50	6,732.00	36.00	9,504.00	32.00	4,848.00	22.00	5,808.00
40	8-01	ESC Lead	DAY	20	100.00	2,000.00	73.00	1,460.00	116.09	2,321.80	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	115.00	2,300.00	77.00	1,540.00	74.00	1,480.00
41	8-01	Stabilized Construction Entrance, Type 2	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	3,547.91	7,095.82	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
42	8-01	Inlet Protection	EA	4	75.00	300.00	86.00	344.00	94.12	376.48	100.00	400.00	80.00	320.00	100.00	400.00	87.00	348.00	70.00	280.00
43	8-01	Silt Fence	LF	4,800	5.00	24,000.00	3.43	16,464.00	3.43	16,464.00	6.00	28,800.00	5.00	24,000.00	6.00	28,800.00	5.00	24,000.00	5.40	25,920.00
44	8-01	High Visibility Silt Fence	LF	2,000	4.00	8,000.00	5.25	10,500.00	3.25	6,500.00	4.00	8,000.00	5.60	11,200.00	6.00	12,000.00	6.06	12,120.00	5.40	10,800.00
45	8-01	Wattle	LF	200	5.00	1,000.00	6.00	1,200.00	1.76	352.00	4.00	800.00	6.50	1,300.00	7.00	1,400.00	6.00	1,200.00	6.70	1,340.00
46	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	30,000	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00	1.00	30,000.00
47	8-01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	AC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	5,211.88	10,423.76	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,450.00	4,900.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
48	8-01	Street Cleaning	Hour	200	110.00	22,000.00	112.00	22,400.00	136.93	27,386.00	100.00	20,000.00	140.00	28,000.00	140.00	28,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	120.00	24,000.00
49	8-02	Topsoil Type A	CY	110	36.00	3,960.00	58.00	6,380.00	44.19	4,860.90	40.00	4,400.00	60.00	6,600.00	62.00	6,820.00	58.50	6,435.00	61.00	6,710.00

Bid Tabulation - Final

Date: 4/7/2016

Prepared by: Mark A. Freiberger, PE

Base Bid

				Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		SRV Construction Inc. Oak Harbor, WA		Faber Construction Lynden, WA		Razz Construction Inc. Bellingham, WA		Stremler Gravel Inc. Lynden, WA		Interwest Construction Inc. Burlington, WA		Thomco Construction Inc. Lake Stevens, WA		Colacurcio Brothers Blaine, WA															
POSITION				1		2		3		4		5		6		7																	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT														
79	8-22	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	EA	48	50.00	2,400.00	49.00	2,352.00	78.18	3,752.64	76.00	3,648.00	55.00	2,640.00	82.00	3,936.00	50.00	2,400.00	84.00	4,032.00													
80	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	142.00	710.00	302.29	1,511.45	290.00	1,450.00	150.00	750.00	320.00	1,600.00	143.00	715.00	320.00	1,600.00													
81	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	20	200.00	4,000.00	65.40	1,308.00	62.54	1,250.80	99.00	1,980.00	75.00	1,500.00	110.00	2,200.00	66.00	1,320.00	105.00	2,100.00													
82	8-22	Dotted Entry Line	LF	75	1.00	75.00	5.00	375.00	19.81	1,485.75	19.00	1,425.00	5.50	412.50	20.00	1,500.00	5.00	375.00	20.00	1,500.00													
83	8-23	Temporary Pavement Marking	LF	7,100	0.80	5,680.00	0.45	3,195.00	0.04	284.00	1.00	7,100.00	0.15	1,065.00	0.20	1,420.00	0.58	4,118.00	1.70	12,070.00													
84	8-23	Removing Temporary Pavement Marking	LF	7,100	1.00	7,100.00	0.10	710.00	1.04	7,384.00	0.50	3,550.00	0.05	355.00	0.30	2,130.00	0.05	355.00	1.10	7,810.00													
85	8-01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,250.66	1,250.66	5,000.00	5,000.00	250.00	250.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00													
BASE BID ESTIMATE				1,887,330.00		298,251.45		1,807,856.00		353,484.36		1,833,263.98		421,876.65		1,853,822.00		399,883.70		1,861,289.00		414,398.20		1,872,065.00		309,614.16		1,915,801.00		439,954.65		1,935,925.20	

Sidewalk - Schedule A

ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	1-09	Mobilization	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,397.10	7,397.10	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	LS	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	7,974.51	7,974.51	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	550.00	550.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	2-11	Repair Public & Private Facilities	FA	2,500	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
4	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Ton	190	38.00	7,220.00	23.40	4,446.00	25.12	4,772.80	34.00	6,460.00	33.00	6,270.00	45.00	8,550.00	40.00	7,600.00	26.00	4,940.00
5	5-04	Commercial HMA	Ton	2	250.00	500.00	518.00	1,036.00	208.48	416.96	550.00	1,100.00	195.00	390.00	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00	860.00	1,720.00
6	8-01	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	AC	0.05	10,000.00	500.00	48,000.00	2,400.00	5,211.80	260.59	1,800.00	90.00	2,600.00	130.00	11,000.00	550.00	3,000.00	150.00	5,000.00	
7	8-02	Streambed Cobble	Ton	10	40.00	400.00	30.00	300.00	52.43	524.30	70.00	700.00	50.00	500.00	85.00	850.00	29.00	290.00	130.00	1,300.00
8	8-02	Topsoil Type A	CY	30	36.00	1,080.00	57.80	1,734.00	44.18	1,325.40	40.00	1,200.00	60.00	1,800.00	60.00	1,800.00	60.00	1,800.00	56.00	1,680.00
9	8-04	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	40	35.00	1,400.00	53.00	2,120.00	19.81	792.40	22.00	880.00	31.50	1,260.00	60.00	2,400.00	63.00	2,520.00	58.00	2,320.00
10	8-12	Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF	430	40.00	17,200.00	33.20	14,276.00	29.62	12,736.60	30.00	12,900.00	35.00	15,050.00	30.00	12,900.00	35.00	15,050.00	34.00	14,620.00
11	8-12	Temporary Fencing	LF	450	9.00	4,050.00	8.70	3,915.00	8.34	3,753.00	9.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,500.00	2.00	900.00	8.00	3,600.00	9.00	4,050.00
12	8-14	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	565	45.00	25,425.00	50.00	28,250.00	41.69	23,554.85	45.00	25,425.00	37.80	21,357.00	43.00	24,295.00	55.00	31,075.00	48.50	27,402.50
13	8-20	Cement Concrete Driveway, Type 1	SY	27	50.00	1,350.00	87.00	2,349.00	67.75	1,829.25	72.00	1,944.00	65.00	1,755.00	85.00	2,295.00	90.00	2,430.00	100.00	2,700.00

Bid Amount - Schedule A	74,725.00	76,026.00	67,837.76	74,249.00	72,112.00	67,240.00	81,115.00	73,982.50
Bid Amount: Base Bid	1,887,330.00	1,807,856.00	1,833,263.98	1,853,822.00	1,861,289.00	1,872,065.00	1,915,801.00	1,935,925.20
Bid Amount - Schedule A	74,725.00	76,026.00	67,837.76	74,249.00	72,112.00	67,240.00	81,115.00	73,982.50
Total Bid Amount: Base Bid + Schedule A	1,962,055.00	1,883,882.00	1,901,101.74	1,928,071.00	1,933,401.00	1,939,305.00	1,996,916.00	2,009,907.70
% Under/Over Engineer's Estimate		-4.0%	-3.1%	-1.7%	-1.5%	-1.2%	1.8%	2.4%

Bidder's Checklist

1. Bid Bond included (page G3)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
2. Bid Security at least 5% of Bid?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
3. Bid Proposal properly signed (pages D1, D9)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
4. Is the Bidder Identification form complete?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
5. All Addenda acknowledged (page D9, Addendums 1, 2 & 3)	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
6. Written amounts in the proposal agree with amounts shown (pages D3 to D7)?	X	X	X	X	No - corrected	X	X	X						
7. Have all items been bid on (pages D3 to D7)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
8. Non-Collusion Affidavit properly executed and included with proposal (page E1)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
9. State contractor's license shown on the proposal (Form D-2)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
10. Statement of Bidder's Qualifications (Form, B-7 through B9) on request with bid.	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
11. Listed all subcontractors who will perform over 10% of the work and all HVAC and Plumbing Subs (page D11)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
12. DBE Utilization Certificate included (page F2)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X						
Name of DBE / Verified / Written Confirmation (Page F3)	Custom Concrete Contracting Inc./Y	220,025.00	DBE Electric Inc./Y	99,545.32	Belarde Company Inc./Y	360,445.00	FM Flagg/Y	226,021.08	Guyline Construction Inc./Y	41,310.06	Custom Concrete/Y	220,025.00	Custom Concrete Contracting Inc./Y	220,025.00
Name of DBE / Verified / Written Confirmation (Page F3)	Matia Contractors Inc./Y	108,330.00	Guyline Construction Inc./Y	44,968.60		-	Reece Construction Co./Y	14,956.00	Matia Contractors Inc./Y	93,330.00	Guyline/Y	44,108.60	Guyline Construction Inc./Y	42,758.60
Name of DBE / Verified / Written Confirmation (Page F3)	Guyline Construction Company Inc./Y	44,968.60	Belarde Company/Y	360,445.00		-	Guyline Construction/Y	43,618.60	Reece Construction Company/Y	13,390.00	Matia Contractors/Y	108,330.00	Matia Contractors Inc./Y	89,530.00
Name of DBE / Verified / Written Confirmation (Page F3)		-		-		-	Matia Contractors/Y	80,030.00	Custom Concrete Contracting Inc./Y	220,025.00		-	Reece Construction Company/Y	13,390.00
Subtotal DBE		373,323.60		504,958.92		360,445.00		364,625.68		368,055.06		372,463.60		365,703.60
Calculated DBE Percentage (18% Goal)		19.8%		26.6%		18.7%		18.9%		19.0%		18.7%		18.2%
13. Bid forms included per Addendum 2 (Pages D61)?	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
14. Proposal for Recycled Materials Form (Page D12)	25.0%	X	10.0%	X	1.0%	X	7.5%	X	5.0%	X	3.0%	X	2.0%	X

NOTES

- ITEMS SHOWN IN GREY SCALE INDICATED CORRECTIONS.
- NOT RESPONSIVE DUE TO FAILURE TO MEET DBE GOAL OR GOOD FAITH EFFORT.
- AWARD SUBJECT TO WSDOT AND TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD APPROVAL.